
SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

1. Michael Sina 02 Bern STB Bern 1:17:54 3:41 1.

2. Laib Lea 95 Winterthur LC Regensdorf 1:20:36 +2:42 3:49 3.

3. Kuhn Anja 97 Oberägeri 1:21:10 +3:16 3:50 4.

4. Ryan Aisling 96 Zug Johnson & Johnson 1:21:53 +3:59 3:52 5.

5. Müller Bettina 96 Oberdorf 1:24:18 +6:24 3:59 7.

6. Keiser Elvira 99 Stansstad PHLU - Pädagogisch... 1:24:51 +6:57 4:01 8.

7. Stadelmann Sarah 98 Unterkulm ETH Zürich 1:25:05 +7:11 4:01 9.

8. Recalde Martina 94 Zurich 1:28:08 +10:14 4:10 15.

9. Pfister Darleen 03 Hilterfingen Swiss University Spo... 1:28:41 +10:47 4:12 17.

10. Meier Vera 96 Zug Voll Ine der Sportpo... 1:29:10 +11:16 4:13 19.

11. Etter Sarah 97 Richterswil 1:29:27 +11:33 4:14 21.

12. Bossert Lorena 98 Dagmersellen 1:29:30 +11:36 4:14 22.

13. Chavanon Amandine 00 Thônex 1:30:38 +12:44 4:17 29.

14. Choffat Mégane 98 Cornol 1:30:39 +12:45 4:17 30.

15. Bur Fabienne 96 Basel 1:31:07 +13:13 4:19 32.

16. Maître Charline 94 Glovelier 1:32:24 +14:30 4:22 34.

17. Notter Delia 00 Muri Ag 1:33:30 +15:36 4:25 42.

18. Hahn Jessica 98 Karlsruhe 1:33:44 +15:50 4:26 46.

19. Uhlmann Paula 95 Basel Uhlmann Solar 1:34:30 +16:36 4:28 49.

20. Waldner Nina 00 Unterengstringen Università della Sviz... 1:35:10 +17:16 4:30 53.

21. Forster Muriel 94 Oberentfelden Laufgruppe MJ 1:35:21 +17:27 4:31 54.

22. Stdelmann Leandra 01 Neukirch-Egnach StammgastNr1 1:35:57 +18:03 4:32 57.

23. Plattet Marie 99 Bernex Stade de Genève 1:36:00 +18:06 4:32 58.

24. Haas Ada 95 Freiburg 1:36:49 +18:55 4:35 67.

25. Schmid Olivia 00 Udligenswil Trigether 1:36:50 +18:56 4:35 68.

26. Häfliger Melanie 01 Luzern 1:36:56 +19:02 4:35 70.

27. Troxler Sarina 01 Luzern 1:37:12 +19:18 4:36 72.

28. Schüpbach Leila 95 Liestal 1:37:31 +19:37 4:37 73.

29. Boch Nina 98 Rixheim 1:39:00 +21:06 4:41 80.

30. Kaufmann Rahel 02 Rain STV Rain 1:39:11 +21:17 4:42 81.

31. Kunz Melanie 01 Luzern TV Reussbühl LA 1:39:29 +21:35 4:42 84.

32. Voyame Luna 00 Bassecourt 1:39:34 +21:40 4:43 86.

33. Girard Ségo 95 Courgenay YORC3NTER 1:39:40 +21:46 4:43 88.

34. Gay Célia 94 Romanel-s-Lausanne 1:39:43 +21:49 4:43 91.

35. Bättig Sandra 98 Sursee 1:39:51 +21:57 4:43 95.

36. Müller Lisa 97 Luzern TEAM Marketing 1:39:58 +22:04 4:44 96.

37. Keller Tina 96 Luzern Universität Luzern 1:40:07 +22:13 4:44 100.

38. Grob Fabienne 95 Winterthur 1:40:11 +22:17 4:44 102.

39. Bossert Valerie 94 Dagmersellen WAS Wirtschaft Arb... 1:40:45 +22:51 4:46 108.

40. Minikus Giulia 98 Wettingen LV Wettingen-Baden 1:41:02 +23:08 4:47 112.

41. Torres Andrea 99 Barcelona 1:41:15 +23:21 4:47 116.

42. Raimann Muriel 94 Zürich #alpinewhite 1:41:28 +23:34 4:48 119.

43. Guyer Dominique 96 Zofingen 1:41:41 +23:47 4:49 122.

44. Schenk Lina 01 Zürich 1:42:14 +24:20 4:50 126.

45. Nelissen Henrike 97 Mauensee 1:42:20 +24:26 4:50 128.

46. Wicki Romina 96 Luzern 1:42:25 +24:31 4:51 130.

47. Hartmann Isabel 97 Zuchwil CityRunningZurich 1:42:28 +24:34 4:51 131.

48. Kirschenhofer Sarina 02 Meierskappel Universität Bern 1:42:57 +25:03 4:52 139.

49. Mariani Caterina 96 Allschwil StammgastNr1 1:43:02 +25:08 4:53 141.

50. Allemann Jana 99 Winterthur 1:43:34 +25:40 4:54 149.

04.03.2026 12:12
1/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

51. Michel Sereina 94 Davos Platz 1:43:50 +25:56 4:55 152.

52. Monm Ellie 98 Chichester 1:43:54 +26:00 4:55 153.

53. Koller Shana 01 Montsevelier 1:44:03 +26:09 4:55 157.

54. Zemp Dominique 96 Sursee PNØH 1:44:07 +26:13 4:56 159.

55. de Beus Brenda 96 Kriens Schaltraum AG 1:44:12 +26:18 4:56 160.

56. Mettler Katharina 01 Seewen SZ 1:44:12 +26:18 4:56 161.

57. Wahler Nina 96 Renens Nina Wahler 1:44:37 +26:43 4:57 169.

58. Storrer Morgane 94 Neuchâtel 1:44:46 +26:52 4:57 174.

59. Chabot Claire 96 Zurich 1:45:24 +27:30 4:59 182.

60. Meyer Sylvia 95 Basel 1:45:45 +27:51 5:00 187.

61. Müller Chloë 95 Basel 1:45:51 +27:57 5:01 190.

62. Merlo Lorena 98 Luzern LUKS 1:45:51 +27:57 5:01 192.

63. Roth Eveline 03 Hohenrain 1:45:54 +28:00 5:01 193.

64. Derendinger Felicia 99 Oftringen LUKS 1:45:56 +28:02 5:01 194.

65. Meier Vanessa 00 Waltenschwil Universität Luzern 1:46:14 +28:20 5:02 199.

66. Schmid Kaja 97 Luzern Universität Luzern 1:46:15 +28:21 5:02 200.

67. Waldner Laura 00 Unterengstringen ETH Zürich 1:46:16 +28:22 5:02 202.

68. Ramseier Elina Jael 03 Röthenbach TriTeam Steffisburg 1:46:24 +28:30 5:02 206.

69. Bieri Flurina 00 Saland 1:46:24 +28:30 5:02 207.

70. Germani Izabela 96 Winterthur 1:46:29 +28:35 5:02 210.

71. Räber Simone 96 Ebikon Luzerner Kantonsspi... 1:46:30 +28:36 5:02 214.

72. Schroeder Chiara 00 Luzern ZHAW - Zürcher Ho... 1:46:36 +28:42 5:03 216.

73. Manser Sarah 98 Bern 1:46:37 +28:43 5:03 217.

74. Stiz Julia 95 Lugano Università della Sviz... 1:46:49 +28:55 5:03 221.

75. Schuler Corinne 00 Seedorf UR 1:46:53 +28:59 5:03 222.

76. Wirz Alina 96 Luzern LUKS 1:47:17 +29:23 5:05 233.

77. Wismer Gina 98 Luzern 1:47:19 +29:25 5:05 234.

78. Schaub Solène 99 Zürich StammgastNr1 1:47:24 +29:30 5:05 240.

79. Büllesbach Annette 96 Freiburg UHZ Heart-Team 1:47:25 +29:31 5:05 241.

80. Frauchiger Michèle 95 Baar Hochwacht Zug 1:47:29 +29:35 5:05 242.

81. Emmenegger Nadine 98 Schüpfheim PHLU - Pädagogisch... 1:47:30 +29:36 5:05 245.

82. Sutre Louise 96 Rennes La French Team 1:47:45 +29:51 5:06 248.

83. Barmettler Selina 95 Oberdorf LUKS 1:47:47 +29:53 5:06 250.

84. Lötscher Nadine 02 Cham 2 TV Cham 1:47:48 +29:54 5:06 251.

85. Vollenweider Arina 94 Luzern 1:48:00 +30:06 5:07 255.

86. Schwab Laura 97 Basel 1:48:04 +30:10 5:07 259.

87. Amstutz Tamara 95 Luzern 1:48:09 +30:15 5:07 263.

88. Pacoret Lucy 97 Zug 1:48:15 +30:21 5:07 266.

89. Fischer Raphaela 99 Zürich 1:48:20 +30:26 5:08 268.

90. Moser Noelia 00 Stans LUKS 1:48:21 +30:27 5:08 269.

91. Ambauen Carla 02 Schötz 1:48:27 +30:33 5:08 274.

92. Gasser Lena 00 Lungern 1:48:36 +30:42 5:08 277.

93. Schmid Riccarda 98 Entlebuch 1:48:38 +30:44 5:08 278.

94. Odermatt Luisa 95 Stans Emmi 1:48:38 +30:44 5:08 280.

95. Fischli Bianca 94 Wädenswil ZHAW - Zürcher Ho... 1:48:39 +30:45 5:08 281.

96. Wegmüller Muriel 01 Langnau Swiss University Spo... 1:48:46 +30:52 5:09 284.

97. Sprenger Nadja 98 Alpnach Dorf 1:48:47 +30:53 5:09 285.

98. Müller Jennifer 02 Lufingen 1:49:05 +31:11 5:10 291.

99. Tuinstra Katinka 96 Zürich StammgastNr1 1:49:05 +31:11 5:10 292.

100. Gruber Linn 00 Grächen 1:49:05 +31:11 5:10 293.

04.03.2026 12:12
2/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

101. Morf Stefanie 97 Bern 1:49:10 +31:16 5:10 296.

102. Bernet Vivian 98 Kehrsiten 1:49:11 +31:17 5:10 297.

103. Linhares Maia Monique 96 Meggen 1:49:16 +31:22 5:10 300.

104. Mathieu Lauraine 94 Basel 1:49:16 +31:22 5:10 301.

105. Gremaud Sarah 96 Wavre Salomon Run4Fun 1:49:18 +31:24 5:10 302.

106. Ehrler Michèle 94 Zuchwil 1:49:24 +31:30 5:11 308.

107. Bühler Sophie 01 Kriens 1:49:25 +31:31 5:11 309.

108. Taylor Ella 03 Zug 1:49:25 +31:31 5:11 310.

109. Qasim Adiba 95 Genève Generali Running Fa... 1:49:26 +31:32 5:11 312.

110. Reinhold Noemi 95 Horgen finishers winterthur 1:49:33 +31:39 5:11 315.

111. Gerber Lia 99 Bern 1:49:49 +31:55 5:12 326.

112. Müller Kim 94 Kriens LUKS 1:49:53 +31:59 5:12 329.

113. Schall Clara 00 Koblenz 1:50:00 +32:06 5:12 330.

114. Weis Johanna 95 Dietikon 1:50:08 +32:14 5:13 332.

115. Klett Leonie 96 Zürich 1:50:08 +32:14 5:13 333.

116. Matukuta Francine 02 Affoltern am Albis Franjan 1:50:16 +32:22 5:13 337.

117. Heider Saskia 95 Luzern TEAM Marketing 1:50:16 +32:22 5:13 338.

118. Baumann Melanie 97 Luzern 1:50:17 +32:23 5:13 341.

119. Fortunato Valentina Esme... 02 Arbon Universität St. Gallen 1:50:18 +32:24 5:13 342.

120. Wyttenbach Olivia 02 Wichtrach 1:50:23 +32:29 5:13 344.

121. Reichmuth Tiziana 00 Schwyz 1:50:24 +32:30 5:13 346.

122. Fischer Seraina 99 Madetswil Università della Sviz... 1:50:27 +32:33 5:14 347.

123. Bucheli Valery 99 Luzern PHLU - Pädagogisch... 1:50:32 +32:38 5:14 350.

124. Siegrist Stephanie 94 Villmergen 1:50:34 +32:40 5:14 351.

125. Zanovello Luisa 97 Zürich 1:50:38 +32:44 5:14 352.

126. Battisti Davina 96 Winterthur 1:50:38 +32:44 5:14 353.

127. Grünthaner Franziska 99 Baar 1:50:42 +32:48 5:14 355.

128. Sgier Anina 00 Bern Universität Bern 1:50:44 +32:50 5:14 357.

129. Baumgartner Jana 97 Kriens Marathon Team Krie... 1:50:48 +32:54 5:15 363.

130. Afshar Sima 97 Kreuzlingen 1:50:53 +32:59 5:15 365.

131. Engler Katja 94 Heerbrugg Rhy Swimming 1:51:05 +33:11 5:15 369.

132. Bartel Julia-Alexandra 02 Walchwil ETH Zürich 1:51:12 +33:18 5:16 375.

133. Zemp Joëlle Nina 00 Neuenkirch PNØH 1:51:17 +33:23 5:16 377.

134. Taugwalder Maria 96 Zermatt 1:51:21 +33:27 5:16 380.

135. Henrich Enya 02 Basel Basler Ruder-Club 1:51:22 +33:28 5:16 381.

136. Omlin Tanja 99 Sachseln LUKS 1:51:30 +33:36 5:17 386.

137. Mareschal Lisa 98 Zurich 1:51:34 +33:40 5:17 389.

138. Aanvik Stine 94 Oslo 1:51:48 +33:54 5:17 397.

139. Yang Huei-ru 97 Ilford 1:51:51 +33:57 5:18 399.

140. Bertschi Alina 95 Luzern 1:52:04 +34:10 5:18 402.

141. Newell Victoria 94 Zürich 1:52:06 +34:12 5:18 403.

142. Tafreschi Marianne 02 Zürich 1:52:11 +34:17 5:19 405.

143. Pfrunder Leonie 99 Hohenrain SPG Runners 1:52:12 +34:18 5:19 406.

144. Bitzi Lorena 94 Zürich 1:52:12 +34:18 5:19 407.

145. Wooldridge Chiara 03 Binningen Basler Ruder-Club 1:52:19 +34:25 5:19 411.

146. Windlin Charlotte 03 Zug 1:52:27 +34:33 5:19 414.

147. Vriend Myriam 97 Aberdeen 1:52:28 +34:34 5:19 417.

148. Sassendorf Liza Alena 95 Luzern LUKS 1:52:29 +34:35 5:19 421.

149. Bischofberger Corinne 00 Trimmis Johnson & Johnson 1:52:35 +34:41 5:20 425.

150. Lopez Maria 97 Zürich 1:52:36 +34:42 5:20 427.

04.03.2026 12:12
3/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

151. von Ziegler Florence 94 Zürich 1:52:36 +34:42 5:20 428.

152. Meier Aline 98 Bern 1:52:42 +34:48 5:20 432.

153. Kaufmann Carmen 02 Rain STV Rain 1:52:50 +34:56 5:20 435.

154. Egli Nives 96 Bern Universität Bern 1:52:51 +34:57 5:20 436.

155. Bucheli Aline 99 Luzern PHLU - Pädagogisch... 1:52:53 +34:59 5:21 437.

156. Rozanski Romane 96 Zürich StammgastNr1 1:52:54 +35:00 5:21 438.

157. Dörig Heidi 96 Schwyz 1:52:58 +35:04 5:21 441.

158. Stübi Sara 96 Olten 1:52:59 +35:05 5:21 442.

159. Steiner Kim 95 Ottenbach 1:53:16 +35:22 5:22 451.

160. Garau Paganella Lorenza 97 Zurich Blue Race 1:53:24 +35:30 5:22 454.

161. Herwegh Kate 01 Altdorf UR 1:53:25 +35:31 5:22 455.

162. Steingruber Jasmin 97 Urnäsch 1:53:28 +35:34 5:22 456.

163. Burgener Sofia 96 Eschenbach LU 1:53:28 +35:34 5:22 458.

164. Burgener Ann-katrin 96 Kriens 1:53:29 +35:35 5:22 459.

165. Pistorius Léa 00 Zürich 1:53:43 +35:49 5:23 465.

166. Scheiring Elina 01 Zürich 1:53:48 +35:54 5:23 470.

167. Christen Corinne 94 Kandersteg 1:53:49 +35:55 5:23 471.

168. Montanaro Arianna 94 Attiswil Johnson & Johnson 1:53:50 +35:56 5:23 472.

169. Jutz Svenja 97 Rotkreuz 1:53:59 +36:05 5:24 479.

170. Schmid Julia 97 Hasle LU Universität Zürich 1:54:02 +36:08 5:24 481.

171. Meier Lara 02 Schötz HSLU - Hochschule... 1:54:06 +36:12 5:24 483.

172. Halbheer Hannah 94 Zürich 1:54:12 +36:18 5:24 488.

173. Seiler Selina 96 Bonaduz Schinkliverteidiger 1:54:15 +36:21 5:24 489.

174. Tanner Joana 96 Gisikon 1:54:17 +36:23 5:24 490.

175. Lotter Luisa 96 Luzern 1:54:20 +36:26 5:25 494.

176. Troxler Natalie 03 Horw 1:54:22 +36:28 5:25 495.

177. Halbheer Sophia 97 Zürich 1:54:22 +36:28 5:25 496.

178. Mühlebach Daria 94 Zürich 1:54:24 +36:30 5:25 498.

179. Ziegler Lea 02 Mosnang LR Mosnang 1:54:26 +36:32 5:25 499.

180. Taune Thyra 94 Luzern TEAM Marketing 1:54:30 +36:36 5:25 501.

181. Korber Sophie 96 Luzern 1:54:33 +36:39 5:25 503.

182. Pfäffli Anna-Lisa 97 Bern 1:54:33 +36:39 5:25 504.

183. Mau Antonia 01 Stansstad 1:54:34 +36:40 5:25 505.

184. Fein Raël 97 Adliswil Team Koach 1:54:36 +36:42 5:25 506.

185. Keser Stephanie 98 Lenzburg 1:54:47 +36:53 5:26 513.

186. Lehmann Jasmin 97 Oetwil a.d. Limmat Swiss University Spo... 1:54:48 +36:54 5:26 514.

187. Suter Corina 96 Rothenthurm 1:54:51 +36:57 5:26 515.

188. Schulze-Steinen Henrike 96 Luzern LUKS 1:54:51 +36:57 5:26 516.

189. Bartnik Izabela 99 Wangen b. Olten 1:54:55 +37:01 5:26 517.

190. Kustura Leila 97 Basel 1:55:06 +37:12 5:27 523.

191. Baumgartner Vivian 97 Dübendorf 1:55:06 +37:12 5:27 525.

192. Schegg Vivienne 01 Greppen TV Küssnacht am Rigi 1:55:18 +37:24 5:27 532.

193. Birrer Vanessa 03 Buchrain PensExpert 1:55:18 +37:24 5:27 534.

194. Wyss Marina 94 Basel 1:55:22 +37:28 5:28 538.

195. Unrath Laura 96 Freiburg im Breisgau Pfiff 1:55:24 +37:30 5:28 539.

196. Bossart Ramona 95 Zürich 1:55:25 +37:31 5:28 541.

197. Odermatt Corinne 97 Stans 1:55:48 +37:54 5:29 555.

198. Walch Selina 99 Luzern 1:55:51 +37:57 5:29 557.

199. Kretzschmar Fabienne 96 Kriens 1:55:53 +37:59 5:29 558.

200. Preisig Romy 99 Teufen AR TriBrätsch 1:56:04 +38:10 5:30 565.

04.03.2026 12:12
4/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

201. Müller Ariane 00 Aesch ZH TriClub Bodensee 1:56:10 +38:16 5:30 569.

202. Arnold Michèle 95 Zürich 1:56:19 +38:25 5:30 574.

203. Mathis Seline 96 Hergiswil NW HSLU - Hochschule... 1:56:26 +38:32 5:31 580.

204. Rüdlinger Larissa 01 Mörschwil Universität Bern 1:56:33 +38:39 5:31 582.

205. Studer Andrea Seraina 98 Maschwanden ALPINEWHITE 1:56:40 +38:46 5:31 588.

206. Prosenjak Nezka 95 Ostermundigen 1:56:41 +38:47 5:31 589.

207. Baumann Nina 98 Horw StammgastNr1 1:56:43 +38:49 5:31 590.

208. Grenacher Elina 94 Riniken 1:56:55 +39:01 5:32 597.

209. Bründl Simone 96 Thalwil 1:57:01 +39:07 5:32 600.

210. Ingold Daria 99 Herzogenbuchsee Ingold Sport 1:57:02 +39:08 5:32 601.

211. Nöbel Kristina 96 Fehraltorf StammgastNr1 1:57:03 +39:09 5:32 603.

212. Derungs Janice 96 Zürich 1:57:08 +39:14 5:33 604.

213. Walter Hanna 00 Lugano Università della Sviz... 1:57:16 +39:22 5:33 613.

214. Garron Laetitia 02 Freiburg 1:57:18 +39:24 5:33 614.

215. Donner Alexandra 03 Seewen SZ 1:57:21 +39:27 5:33 616.

216. Billeter Larissa 98 Allschwil 1:57:25 +39:31 5:33 618.

217. Massa Nicole 96 Erstfeld 1:57:26 +39:32 5:33 619.

218. Müller Laura 94 Luzern Universität Luzern 1:57:35 +39:41 5:34 621.

219. Fabiniová Lea 99 Gunzgen 1:57:36 +39:42 5:34 622.

220. Breivold Johanna 00 Stockholm 1:57:39 +39:45 5:34 625.

221. Höllriegl Marina 96 Kempten Gipfelzwerge 1:57:40 +39:46 5:34 626.

222. Riedo Samira 98 Basel 1:57:47 +39:53 5:34 631.

223. Nagel Nina 97 Zürich laufechani 1:57:47 +39:53 5:34 632.

224. Ryffel Stephanie 98 Bonaduz 1:57:49 +39:55 5:35 633.

225. Fröhli Eliane 97 Harenwilen 1:57:53 +39:59 5:35 635.

226. Plaice Carolina 96 Zug Roche Diagnostics I... 1:57:53 +39:59 5:35 636.

227. Braten Jaqueline 98 Luzern Zug Estates 1:58:01 +40:07 5:35 639.

228. Mill Tina 01 Zürich 1:58:03 +40:09 5:35 640.

229. Heusi Alexandra 94 Zürich amigos de la buena... 1:58:04 +40:10 5:35 642.

230. Castelmur Fabia 00 Davos Platz 1:58:06 +40:12 5:35 645.

231. Hodel Eileen 97 Triengen 1:58:09 +40:15 5:35 651.

232. Florey Jennifer 03 Randogne 1:58:09 +40:15 5:36 653.

233. Boos Aline 98 Therwil 1:58:10 +40:16 5:36 655.

234. Reusser Alisha 95 Bern 1:58:20 +40:26 5:36 659.

235. Freitag Nora 95 Altdorf UR 1:58:21 +40:27 5:36 660.

236. Galant Alexa 96 Zurich 1:58:21 +40:27 5:36 661.

237. Rudolf Lena 03 Zug 1:58:24 +40:30 5:36 664.

238. Remiger Mara 01 Bern Universität Bern 1:58:27 +40:33 5:36 667.

239. Zigerlig Sira 98 Rüti ZH 1:58:28 +40:34 5:36 668.

240. Meyer Carina 01 Hochdorf 1:58:29 +40:35 5:36 670.

241. André Sarah 95 Bressaucourt 1:58:32 +40:38 5:37 672.

242. Schwarz Kim 01 Küssnacht Viehzucht 1:58:35 +40:41 5:37 675.

243. Voillat Amandine 95 Luzern 1:58:36 +40:42 5:37 678.

244. Anderhub Rebekka 97 Adligenswil 1:58:44 +40:50 5:37 685.

245. Nembrini Lara 02 Zofingen PHLU - Pädagogisch... 1:58:47 +40:53 5:37 689.

246. Meier Alexandra 99 Luzern 1:58:49 +40:55 5:37 692.

247. Frei Michèle 97 Thun 1:58:51 +40:57 5:37 695.

248. Patyutko Giulia 96 Steinhausen Holcim 1:58:51 +40:57 5:37 696.

249. Burkhardt Elisabeth 96 Zürich 1:58:54 +41:00 5:38 698.

250. Böhm Jette 99 Basel 1:59:00 +41:06 5:38 702.

04.03.2026 12:12
5/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

251. Gaillard Laureen 96 Küsnacht 1:59:00 +41:06 5:38 703.

252. Gabet Margot 99 Nyon 1:59:01 +41:07 5:38 704.

253. Schmitt Francesca 97 Bern 1:59:05 +41:11 5:38 708.

254. Sigrist Anouk 02 Luzern 1:59:05 +41:11 5:38 709.

255. Polli Marina 02 Luzern 1:59:07 +41:13 5:38 711.

256. Köhli Fabienne 94 Rafz 1:59:10 +41:16 5:38 715.

257. Estermann Jenny 96 Olten Universität Bern 1:59:15 +41:21 5:39 717.

258. John Kaja 02 Eiken 1:59:20 +41:26 5:39 727.

259. Slach Victoria 95 Basel 1:59:22 +41:28 5:39 729.

260. Vonesch Nicole 00 Zug Universität Luzern 1:59:23 +41:29 5:39 731.

261. Klein Helena 99 Zürich brodino 1:59:26 +41:32 5:39 732.

262. Odermatt Carla Lorena 97 Dallenwil 1:59:27 +41:33 5:39 733.

263. Chopard Mirjam 95 Zürich 1:59:27 +41:33 5:39 734.

264. Elyes Maria 98 Steinhausen Universität Luzern 1:59:27 +41:33 5:39 735.

265. Kuebler Dinah 96 Zürich TuricumPower 1:59:28 +41:34 5:39 736.

266. Flückiger Jasmin 94 Andwil 1:59:30 +41:36 5:39 737.

267. Schuler Katharina 97 Zürich 1:59:32 +41:38 5:39 738.

268. Gut Joana 96 Basel 1:59:35 +41:41 5:40 742.

269. Bitzi Gloria 94 Ennetmoos 1:59:48 +41:54 5:40 756.

270. Häusler Sabrina 94 Zürich 1:59:49 +41:55 5:40 757.

271. Bili Rossi Nina 02 Zürich 1:59:50 +41:56 5:40 759.

272. Seiler Lorena 00 Luzern Schinkliverteidiger 1:59:55 +42:01 5:41 760.

273. Konkel Aleksandra 98 Malters 1:59:55 +42:01 5:41 763.

274. Lazar Roxana 02 London 2:00:08 +42:14 5:41 773.

275. Nef Andrina 00 Bächli (Hemberg) 2:00:09 +42:15 5:41 775.

276. Schelbert Livia 96 Sisikon 2:00:09 +42:15 5:41 776.

277. Hofmann Sabrina 01 Udligenswil 2:00:14 +42:20 5:41 781.

278. Furrer Zora 03 Wädenswil 2:00:16 +42:22 5:42 783.

279. Tanner Sarah 95 Steinhausen 2:00:17 +42:23 5:42 786.

280. Frey Mayamona 99 Wettingen 2:00:21 +42:27 5:42 789.

281. Moret Léanne 02 Emmenbrücke 2:00:22 +42:28 5:42 791.

282. Helfenstein Lynn 01 Hellbühl Universität Luzern 2:00:27 +42:33 5:42 797.

283. Nufer Manuela 97 Steinmaur 2:00:27 +42:33 5:42 799.

284. Hamard Nina 97 Basel 2:00:38 +42:44 5:43 801.

285. Reinhard Leslie 96 Zürich 2:00:46 +42:52 5:43 806.

286. Baumann Chiara 02 Zürich 2:00:48 +42:54 5:43 808.

287. Clasadonte Elena 01 Sevelen Universität Luzern 2:00:59 +43:05 5:44 813.

288. Schnyder Nadja 01 Derendingen 2:01:00 +43:06 5:44 814.

289. Kleiber Rahel 00 Basel Sportclub Biel-Benken 2:01:06 +43:12 5:44 820.

290. Gerig Larissa 96 Luzern 2:01:11 +43:17 5:44 823.

291. Liedtke Sophia 99 Kriens 2:01:12 +43:18 5:44 825.

292. Rüegg Laura 00 Wil ZH 2:01:13 +43:19 5:44 826.

293. Gisel Miriam 94 Hinwil 2:01:13 +43:19 5:44 827.

294. Gutierrez Garcia-Ochoa A... 95 Untersiggenthal 2:01:23 +43:29 5:45 832.

295. Huynh Lenya 96 Zürich 2:01:25 +43:31 5:45 833.

296. Boson Lucie 99 Emmenbrücke 2:01:26 +43:32 5:45 834.

297. Herzog Martina 94 Starrkirch-Wil StammgastNr1 2:01:27 +43:33 5:45 835.

298. Jaeger Deborah 97 Bergdietikon TeamBergdietikon 2:01:31 +43:37 5:45 841.

299. Müller Dorine 94 Ruswil 2:01:34 +43:40 5:45 843.

300. Messerli Sarah 94 Bern 2:01:35 +43:41 5:45 844.

04.03.2026 12:12
6/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

301. Saez Anna 96 Zürich 2:01:44 +43:50 5:46 847.

302. Nava Alexandra 95 Muttenz 2:01:46 +43:52 5:46 850.

303. Erler Rikka 02 Luzern Universität Luzern 2:01:53 +43:59 5:46 855.

304. Näsänen Suvi 97 Flüelen 2:02:06 +44:12 5:47 864.

305. Kalt Paula 98 Zug 2:02:09 +44:15 5:47 866.

306. Wellig Michelle 98 Blatten b. Naters Mandalore 2:02:11 +44:17 5:47 867.

307. Filipova Polina 96 Zürich fASTROnners 2:02:15 +44:21 5:47 869.

308. Betschart Natascha 00 Bürglen UR 2:02:22 +44:28 5:47 873.

309. Italia Ariana 98 Ebikon 2:02:23 +44:29 5:48 874.

310. Meinhold Annika 03 Altendorf ETH Zürich 2:02:24 +44:30 5:48 876.

311. Carlen Pascale 96 Buochs 2:02:25 +44:31 5:48 877.

312. Köhle Isabelle 97 Luzern 2:02:31 +44:37 5:48 882.

313. Risch Alexandra 97 Schaan 2:02:32 +44:38 5:48 883.

314. Gaitanou Maria-Anne 95 Weggis 2:02:33 +44:39 5:48 885.

315. With Irina 00 Meggen 2:02:38 +44:44 5:48 887.

316. Jäggi Nora 95 Münchenstein 2:02:41 +44:47 5:48 888.

317. Blum Dominique 96 Horw 2:02:44 +44:50 5:49 891.

318. Van Eck Lynn 95 Luzern LUKS 2:02:45 +44:51 5:49 894.

319. Witschi Meret 01 Solothurn 2:02:47 +44:53 5:49 895.

320. Grau Lynn 98 Schwarzenbach 2:02:48 +44:54 5:49 896.

321. Sutter Sarina 99 St. Gallen TriBrätsch 2:02:51 +44:57 5:49 898.

322. Bärfuss Amélie 96 La Chaux-de-Fonds 2:02:59 +45:05 5:49 902.

323. von Allmen Jasmin 96 St. Erhard 2:03:00 +45:06 5:49 903.

324. Schmid Yvonne 95 Malters 2:03:13 +45:19 5:50 912.

325. Erni Anja 00 Bern 2:03:24 +45:30 5:50 919.

326. Nipkow Bettina 98 Zürich 2:03:25 +45:31 5:50 920.

327. Zigerlig Rea 02 Rüti ZH 2:03:30 +45:36 5:51 924.

328. Brütsch Nadja 98 Zürich 2:03:31 +45:37 5:51 925.

329. Weiss Sophia 03 Lörrach 2:03:39 +45:45 5:51 928.

330. Schwegler Adriana 94 Horw 2:03:41 +45:47 5:51 930.

331. Bürgisser Nives 97 Luzern 2:03:45 +45:51 5:51 935.

332. Dassonneville Camille 99 Ferney Voltaire Losinger Marazzi 2:03:53 +45:59 5:52 943.

333. Wöhler Jannika 99 Meggen 2:03:56 +46:02 5:52 947.

334. Dolder Livia 03 Rheinsulz 2:03:58 +46:04 5:52 948.

335. Scheiring Hannah 99 Jona 2:04:01 +46:07 5:52 949.

336. Canzali Séphora 97 Bulle CA Marly 2:04:01 +46:07 5:52 950.

337. Bienz Lara 94 Baar Ochsner Sport Runn... 2:04:03 +46:09 5:52 952.

338. Vermeer Marijne 94 Zürich 2:04:05 +46:11 5:52 955.

339. Tintor Anushka 00 Zurich 2:04:13 +46:19 5:53 959.

340. Leib Zoe 01 Bern Universität Bern 2:04:15 +46:21 5:53 960.

341. Grüter Michèle 98 Bern Klein Fabricitto 2:04:17 +46:23 5:53 961.

342. Burke Grainne 97 Basel Stadt 2:04:33 +46:39 5:54 967.

343. Cadotsch Lorena 95 Chur 2:04:35 +46:41 5:54 968.

344. Schuler Stefanie 95 Kriens 2:04:38 +46:44 5:54 973.

345. Steiner Julia 01 Muotathal Victorinox AG 2:04:42 +46:48 5:54 978.

346. Schnecko Alena 00 Luzern 2:04:44 +46:50 5:54 979.

347. Heeb Nadine 94 Luzern lups - Halbmarathon 2:04:46 +46:52 5:54 980.

348. Bourguignon Lucie 99 Basel 2:04:47 +46:53 5:54 981.

349. Steiner Noemi 00 Ebikon Steinis 2:04:53 +46:59 5:55 984.

350. Laich Annina 95 Schaffhausen 2:04:55 +47:01 5:55 986.

04.03.2026 12:12
7/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

351. Heyer Fabienne 94 Ottenbach 2:05:00 +47:06 5:55 988.

352. Stadler Janine 97 Hellbühl LUKS 2:05:00 +47:06 5:55 989.

353. Virant Georgiana 02 Risch 2:05:12 +47:18 5:56 1000.

354. Vogel Livia 96 Liebefeld 2:05:17 +47:23 5:56 1003.

355. Rechsteiner Sarah 94 Zürich 2:05:23 +47:29 5:56 1009.

356. Ulas Sinem 96 Lüneburg 2:05:24 +47:30 5:56 1010.

357. Baadsvik Emily 96 Zürich ETH Zürich 2:05:25 +47:31 5:56 1011.

358. Fausch Seraina 01 Stans 2:05:27 +47:33 5:56 1012.

359. Moos Debora 98 Basel 2:05:31 +47:37 5:56 1019.

360. Schroeder Manon 96 Reimberg 2:05:35 +47:41 5:57 1022.

361. Schnüriger Jenny 98 Schwyz 2:05:37 +47:43 5:57 1023.

362. Forster Laura 97 Meggen 2:05:57 +48:03 5:58 1031.

363. Young Delanie 96 Luzern Curaden AG 2:06:01 +48:07 5:58 1034.

364. Estrada Nina 96 Dietikon 2:06:04 +48:10 5:58 1038.

365. Bitting Selina 94 Zurich Trigether 2:06:16 +48:22 5:59 1046.

366. Holschbach Sophia 94 Siegen 2:06:30 +48:36 5:59 1052.

367. Tardit Muriel 96 Luzern Lauftreff Sempach 2:06:32 +48:38 5:59 1053.

368. Böbner Luisa 97 Bern 2:06:34 +48:40 5:59 1054.

369. Weingartner Jasmine 97 Sursee 2:06:36 +48:42 6:00 1057.

370. Hart Cosima 00 Crans-Montana 2:06:44 +48:50 6:00 1066.

371. Studer Julia 99 Burgdorf Aemme Runners 2:06:48 +48:54 6:00 1067.

372. Schelbert Leandra 96 Muotathal 2:06:48 +48:54 6:00 1068.

373. Gutiérrez Meade Camila 97 Luzern HSLU - Hochschule... 2:06:55 +49:01 6:00 1073.

374. Schweizer Verena 00 Hünenberg 2:06:59 +49:05 6:01 1078.

375. Liechti Melanie 94 Bern Tripl3 2:07:03 +49:09 6:01 1081.

376. Dieudonne - Pelleter Katell 95 Zürich 2:07:05 +49:11 6:01 1083.

377. Aebli Jolanda 94 Uetikon am See 2:07:09 +49:15 6:01 1086.

378. Arnold Kona 00 Eiken 2:07:12 +49:18 6:01 1090.

379. Walter Fabienne 98 Staufen 2:07:19 +49:25 6:02 1098.

380. Manser Nicole 98 Zürich - 2:07:22 +49:28 6:02 1099.

381. Hauser Mathilde 01 Zurich 2:07:24 +49:30 6:02 1103.

382. Lang Petra 99 Luzern 2:07:35 +49:41 6:02 1110.

383. Race Amelia 98 Zug Rollercoasters 2:07:45 +49:51 6:03 1120.

384. Caveng Jana Olivia 99 Erstfeld 2:07:45 +49:51 6:03 1121.

385. Barry Maeve 95 Dublin 2:07:57 +50:03 6:03 1133.

386. Gilligan Ruth 95 Dublin 2:07:57 +50:03 6:03 1134.

387. Blatter Sophie 97 Zürich 2:08:02 +50:08 6:04 1139.

388. Nickel Meret 00 Dogern 2:08:03 +50:09 6:04 1140.

389. Steiner Caroline 94 Röthenbach i. E. 2:08:05 +50:11 6:04 1142.

390. Bühler Vanessa 97 Nottwil LUKS 2:08:05 +50:11 6:04 1143.

391. Lüthi Sabrina 94 Zürich GRL PWR pacers 2:08:21 +50:27 6:04 1152.

392. Strebel Anja 98 Luzern SPG Runners 2:08:22 +50:28 6:05 1155.

393. Zberg Laura 02 Attinghausen 2:08:25 +50:31 6:05 1156.

394. Meile Gina 97 Zürich 2:08:31 +50:37 6:05 1162.

395. Acton Linda 00 Basel 2:08:37 +50:43 6:05 1164.

396. Schubert Julia 01 Buchrain LR Ebikon 2:09:00 +51:06 6:06 1177.

397. Thumm Sharon 98 Fribourg #chasch_no 2:09:04 +51:10 6:07 1180.

398. Felber Zoe 97 Dietikon 2:09:04 +51:10 6:07 1181.

399. Helfenstein Deborah 99 Neuenkirch 2:09:04 +51:10 6:07 1182.

400. Maier Janine 98 Kloten 2:09:08 +51:14 6:07 1185.

04.03.2026 12:12
8/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

401. Dolski Linda 96 Bottmingen 2:09:10 +51:16 6:07 1191.

402. Allgäuer Larissa 96 Lausanne 2:09:11 +51:17 6:07 1193.

403. Baran Vicky 94 Bassersdorf 2:09:17 +51:23 6:07 1197.

404. Feltrin Elena 03 Gebenstorf 2:09:26 +51:32 6:08 1201.

405. Tschirky Vanessa 99 Wilen bei Wollerau 2:09:31 +51:37 6:08 1203.

406. Froute Romane 96 Wallisellen Universität Zürich 2:09:36 +51:42 6:08 1205.

407. Hartmann Seraina 96 Winterthur 2:09:37 +51:43 6:08 1207.

408. Stutz Maren 02 Rain roremajaba 2:09:42 +51:48 6:08 1209.

409. Biasi Isabelle 03 Forch ETH Zürich 2:09:42 +51:48 6:08 1210.

410. Schuler Julia 96 Zams 2:09:43 +51:49 6:08 1211.

411. Nordström Carolina 96 Zürich Johnson & Johnson 2:09:45 +51:51 6:09 1213.

412. Wicki Julia 99 Emmenbrücke 2:09:48 +51:54 6:09 1215.

413. Herger Emma 02 Zug 2:09:48 +51:54 6:09 1216.

414. Visser Janine 00 Winterthur 2:09:49 +51:55 6:09 1218.

415. Bachmann Ursina 95 Zürich 2:09:51 +51:57 6:09 1220.

416. Schuler Eva 03 Bürglen UR 2:09:53 +51:59 6:09 1221.

417. Prince Melanie 03 Obernau 2:10:05 +52:11 6:09 1225.

418. Pfenniger Anna 01 Basel 2:10:07 +52:13 6:10 1229.

419. Schilling Natalie 95 Schaffhausen 2:10:14 +52:20 6:10 1232.

420. Buschor Samira 01 Dübendorf 2:10:15 +52:21 6:10 1234.

421. Fassbind Yael 99 Oberarth 2:10:15 +52:21 6:10 1235.

422. Bühlmann Janine 97 Baar 2:10:15 +52:21 6:10 1236.

423. Christen Sandra 97 Gisikon 2:10:17 +52:23 6:10 1237.

424. Tanno Clarissa 95 Luzern StammgastNr1 2:10:18 +52:24 6:10 1238.

425. Belton Deirdre 95 Thun 2:10:19 +52:25 6:10 1243.

426. Studer Sofia 96 Olten 2:10:22 +52:28 6:10 1249.

427. Kaufmann Lisa 99 Schenkon StammgastNr1 2:10:31 +52:37 6:11 1253.

428. Widmer Liza 00 Luzern Universität Luzern 2:10:35 +52:41 6:11 1254.

429. Bieri Patrizia 95 Luzern #ulmis 2:10:36 +52:42 6:11 1255.

430. Jungo Alicia 03 Nottwil 2:10:57 +53:03 6:12 1264.

431. Carigiet Jana 00 Walenstadt 2:11:02 +53:08 6:12 1269.

432. Draxler Patrizia 99 Thun 2:11:09 +53:15 6:12 1273.

433. Bächler Leandra 98 Luzern Bündner Staiböck 2:11:10 +53:16 6:13 1275.

434. Schnurrenberger Laila 95 Kilchberg Donschtigclubaspira... 2:11:10 +53:16 6:13 1276.

435. Odermatt Carmen 95 Horw Emmi 2:11:13 +53:19 6:13 1278.

436. Abel Louisa 96 Richmond Hopp Schweden 2:11:17 +53:23 6:13 1280.

437. Meyer Natalija 96 Basel 2:11:19 +53:25 6:13 1281.

438. Gisler Mirina 98 Erstfeld Imholz Sport / Steve... 2:11:20 +53:26 6:13 1283.

439. Hirschi Simona 01 Bern Swiss University Spo... 2:11:21 +53:27 6:13 1285.

440. Götzelmann Larissa 01 Gansingen 2:11:30 +53:36 6:13 1288.

441. Pereira Joana 96 Luzern 2:11:30 +53:36 6:13 1289.

442. Rettenmund Ramona 95 Uetendorf 2:11:32 +53:38 6:14 1293.

443. Boos Ursina 95 Wädenswil 2:11:34 +53:40 6:14 1294.

444. Glutz Laura 02 Derendingen 2:11:35 +53:41 6:14 1295.

445. Schär Lea 96 Bäretswil 2:11:43 +53:49 6:14 1299.

446. Bertschinger Daniela 98 Baden 2:11:44 +53:50 6:14 1300.

447. Spaar Dena 96 Bern 2:11:45 +53:51 6:14 1301.

448. Danial Lisa 99 Chêne-Bougeries 2:11:47 +53:53 6:14 1303.

449. Chebbi Asma 99 Zürich 2:11:48 +53:54 6:14 1304.

450. Leuenberger Celina 97 Zürich 2:11:49 +53:55 6:14 1305.

04.03.2026 12:12
9/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

451. Bauer Svenja 02 Hochdorf 2:11:52 +53:58 6:15 1307.

452. Liem Manuela 97 Olten 2:11:55 +54:01 6:15 1310.

453. Birrer Jolien 01 Beckenried StammgastNr1 2:12:09 +54:15 6:15 1315.

454. Furrer Ira 01 Wädenswil 2:12:12 +54:18 6:15 1318.

455. Fuchs Sarah 98 Liestal 2:12:14 +54:20 6:16 1323.

456. Jednas Karolina 95 Zürich Johnson & Johnson 2:12:15 +54:21 6:16 1324.

457. Studer Selina 99 Egerkingen Smiles4Miles 2:12:19 +54:25 6:16 1328.

458. Schneider Viviane Céline 96 Wynigen 2:12:25 +54:31 6:16 1332.

459. Koradi Noemi 00 Rüegsauschachen 2:12:29 +54:35 6:16 1336.

460. Schillig Céline 97 Amsteg PHLU - Pädagogisch... 2:12:34 +54:40 6:16 1338.

461. Indraccolo Yara 01 Biberstein 2:12:34 +54:40 6:16 1339.

462. Clemen Lisa 01 Wecker Clemen 2:12:35 +54:41 6:17 1340.

463. Weibel Nora 98 Luzern #ulmis 2:12:42 +54:48 6:17 1341.

464. Schmassmann Natacha 01 Steinmaur 2:12:54 +55:00 6:17 1347.

465. Sachse Carla 98 Regensdorf 2:13:00 +55:06 6:18 1351.

466. Müller Nadine 03 Oberhofen 2:13:08 +55:14 6:18 1355.

467. Juch Lisa 99 Luzern 2:13:18 +55:24 6:19 1364.

468. Lustenberger Sarina 95 Zofingen 2:13:31 +55:37 6:19 1373.

469. Fischer Sabrina 94 Luzern 2:13:31 +55:37 6:19 1374.

470. Amovilli Anna 96 Liestal MediRunners 2:13:32 +55:38 6:19 1376.

471. Reiss Chantal 01 Bern 2:13:33 +55:39 6:19 1378.

472. Tolmachova Kateryna 94 Zürich 2:13:34 +55:40 6:19 1379.

473. Balmer Salome 94 Lyss Coop Runners 2:14:09 +56:15 6:21 1399.

474. Martin Cécile 02 Stansstad 2:14:18 +56:24 6:21 1406.

475. Bäriswyl Stella 03 Bern 2:14:23 +56:29 6:22 1409.

476. Guggenheim Delia 02 Zumikon 2:14:28 +56:34 6:22 1412.

477. Brunnschweiler Anika 98 Hauptwil 2:14:57 +57:03 6:23 1425.

478. Bojic Vanesa 98 Chur 2:14:58 +57:04 6:23 1426.

479. Stanek Veronika 96 Kriens Spital Nidwalden 2:15:07 +57:13 6:24 1434.

480. Arisci Nina 95 Basel 2:16:21 +58:27 6:27 1459.

481. Journeaux Arlette 01 Altdorf UR 2:16:26 +58:32 6:27 1461.

482. Tanner Marlen 96 Schlatt 2:16:31 +58:37 6:28 1464.

483. Spichtig Anja 99 Meggen Universität Luzern 2:16:35 +58:41 6:28 1466.

484. Jud Chiara 96 Stansstad 2:16:36 +58:42 6:28 1467.

485. Britschgi Celine 97 Stans 2:16:37 +58:43 6:28 1468.

486. Nüssel Jessica 97 Luzern 2:16:39 +58:45 6:28 1469.

487. Eglin Julia 01 Zürich 2:16:41 +58:47 6:28 1470.

488. Rüttimann Ilene 96 Cham 2 2:16:43 +58:49 6:28 1474.

489. Tresch Livia 97 Altdorf 2:16:47 +58:53 6:28 1478.

490. Ahimbisibwe Ashley 96 Oslo 2:16:59 +59:05 6:29 1482.

491. Flury Lorraine 98 Zizers Bündner Staiböck 2:17:00 +59:06 6:29 1483.

492. Adelfang Luisa 98 Heidelberg 2:17:04 +59:10 6:29 1487.

493. Fuchs Aileen 99 Ebikon 2:17:19 +59:25 6:30 1494.

494. Hodel Rahel 97 Dagmersellen Hodel/Schärli 2:17:24 +59:30 6:30 1498.

495. Frouté Margaux 99 Zurich Swiss University Spo... 2:17:30 +59:36 6:31 1501.

496. Schwendener Lydia 96 Sursee Hügü Schränzer 2:17:34 +59:40 6:31 1504.

497. Schelbert Priska 96 Muotathal 2:17:37 +59:43 6:31 1508.

498. Giezendanner Taina 99 St. Gallen TriBrätsch 2:17:38 +59:44 6:31 1510.

499. O`Toole Lisa 96 Basel 2:17:44 +59:50 6:31 1514.

500. Senn Alexandra 00 Kallnach MG Walperswil 2:17:58 +1:00:04 6:32 1519.

04.03.2026 12:12
10/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

501. Senn Pascale 95 Lyss MG Walperswil 2:17:58 +1:00:04 6:32 1520.

502. Schumacher Priscilla 95 Emmenbrücke 2:18:19 +1:00:25 6:33 1531.

503. Danzinelli Jessica 96 Hauterive 2:18:34 +1:00:40 6:34 1534.

504. Mahler Jamila 94 Lausen 2:18:39 +1:00:45 6:34 1537.

505. Probst Lilian 00 Disentis/Mustér TV Küssnacht am Rigi 2:18:41 +1:00:47 6:34 1538.

506. Andersen Christina 96 Temmels 2:18:50 +1:00:56 6:34 1542.

507. Grönhaug Lovisa 94 Thalwil 2:18:59 +1:01:05 6:35 1545.

508. Reiss Caroline 96 St. Gallen 2:18:59 +1:01:05 6:35 1546.

509. Schuppli Jana 99 Zug 2:19:07 +1:01:13 6:35 1548.

510. Zürcher Pascale 98 Baar 2:19:12 +1:01:18 6:35 1552.

511. Gonzalez-Ringer Marie 98 Würzburg 2:19:23 +1:01:29 6:36 1555.

512. Bertschmann Xenia 98 Luzern 2:19:24 +1:01:30 6:36 1556.

513. Schindler Elena 03 Uetikon am See ETH Zürich 2:19:26 +1:01:32 6:36 1557.

514. Gisler Luana 95 Zürich 2:19:56 +1:02:02 6:37 1564.

515. Stillhard Noemi 95 Frauenfeld MG OG Biel-Seeland 2:20:00 +1:02:06 6:38 1565.

516. Obi Julia 01 Gretzenbach 2:20:03 +1:02:09 6:38 1569.

517. Ramkay Aneesa 95 Zürich 2:20:11 +1:02:17 6:38 1572.

518. Duernberger Cassandra 96 Madison 2:20:11 +1:02:17 6:38 1573.

519. Muff Sarah 00 Escholzmatt HSLU - Hochschule... 2:20:15 +1:02:21 6:38 1575.

520. Odermatt Nicole 98 Buochs SPG Runners 2:20:17 +1:02:23 6:38 1576.

521. Mürner Jael 98 Bern 2:20:22 +1:02:28 6:39 1580.

522. Nies Saskia 95 Luzern 2:20:22 +1:02:28 6:39 1581.

523. Konrad Lorena 95 Luzern 2:20:27 +1:02:33 6:39 1583.

524. Garrison Summer 98 Ojai 2:20:52 +1:02:58 6:40 1591.

525. Ernst Amanda 99 Gretzenbach 2:21:02 +1:03:08 6:41 1597.

526. Todorovic Ivana 00 Basel Run for Fun 2:21:07 +1:03:13 6:41 1598.

527. Garvia Bosshard Azucena 98 Zürich 2:21:10 +1:03:16 6:41 1599.

528. Nauer Christina 98 Schwyz 2:21:13 +1:03:19 6:41 1600.

529. Roth Carmen 98 Bassersdorf 2:21:19 +1:03:25 6:41 1603.

530. Freitas Vera 96 Zürich #HighPerformanceA... 2:21:43 +1:03:49 6:43 1608.

531. Nideröst Ramona 96 Plons dra-bliibe.ch 2:21:44 +1:03:50 6:43 1609.

532. Abdullahi Yasmin 98 Bern Bärner Modis 2:21:46 +1:03:52 6:43 1611.

533. Schroeder Gwendolin 97 Kloten Universität Zürich 2:21:47 +1:03:53 6:43 1613.

534. Fridell Sofia 03 Fribourg 2:22:01 +1:04:07 6:43 1618.

535. Brino Simone 95 Aesch BL 2:22:07 +1:04:13 6:44 1620.

536. Jehle Tamara 97 Bad Säckingen 2:22:10 +1:04:16 6:44 1621.

537. Dieudonné Agathe 99 Zürich 2:22:29 +1:04:35 6:45 1628.

538. Grossen Svenja 95 Kandersteg 2:22:32 +1:04:38 6:45 1629.

539. Kirschner Laura 99 Horw PluSport «never wal... 2:22:35 +1:04:41 6:45 1631.

540. Eggenschwiler Annina 02 Aedermannsdorf 2:22:50 +1:04:56 6:46 1638.

541. Steiner Lara 98 Luzern Steinis 2:23:03 +1:05:09 6:46 1644.

542. Tanner Jasmin 96 Luzern Dobas AG 2:23:05 +1:05:11 6:46 1646.

543. Heeb Patricia 03 Dielsdorf 2:23:49 +1:05:55 6:48 1657.

544. von Burg Andrina 98 Emmenbrücke 2:23:57 +1:06:03 6:49 1665.

545. Heidemüller Aneska 00 Meggen 2:24:08 +1:06:14 6:49 1670.

546. Bühler Linda 97 Gränichen Seitenstecher 2:24:10 +1:06:16 6:50 1671.

547. Künzi Aline 02 Berg TG 2:24:17 +1:06:23 6:50 1674.

548. Zahlbruckner Olivia 97 Inwil 2:24:22 +1:06:28 6:50 1676.

549. Holm Fenja 97 Luzern HSLU Luzern 2:24:22 +1:06:28 6:50 1677.

550. Lichtenstern Maria 98 Kriens HSLU - Hochschule... 2:24:22 +1:06:28 6:50 1678.

04.03.2026 12:12
11/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

551. Prengzi Ueda 98 Oslo #gashi 2:24:28 +1:06:34 6:50 1682.

552. Zehnder Célestine 02 Hochdorf 2:24:36 +1:06:42 6:51 1685.

553. Ettlin Claire 98 Binningen 2:24:56 +1:07:02 6:52 1690.

554. Dupraz Alodie 00 Zürich 2:24:56 +1:07:02 6:52 1691.

555. Lüthi Lena 99 Wettingen 2:25:07 +1:07:13 6:52 1694.

556. Nunez Duque Camila Gra... 96 Zürich 2:25:21 +1:07:27 6:53 1701.

557. Mehringer Jana 97 Frankfurt Bestzeit-Buddies Ma... 2:25:24 +1:07:30 6:53 1705.

558. Bustamante Isabelle 94 Rieden 2:25:35 +1:07:41 6:53 1707.

559. Stricker Monika 00 Grabs dra-bliibe.ch 2:25:39 +1:07:45 6:54 1709.

560. Stalder Leandra 94 Luzern 2:25:50 +1:07:56 6:54 1711.

561. Lussmann Patrizia 94 Schattdorf 2:25:53 +1:07:59 6:54 1712.

562. Lombris Corina 98 Chur Bündner Staiböck 2:26:07 +1:08:13 6:55 1716.

563. Lütscher Isabelle 02 Trüllikon 2:26:16 +1:08:22 6:55 1717.

564. Blättler Martina 94 Kerns 2:26:21 +1:08:27 6:56 1719.

565. Wu Yangbixi 02 London 2:26:35 +1:08:41 6:56 1725.

566. Clemen Laura 03 Wecker Clemen 2:27:08 +1:09:14 6:58 1731.

567. Fischer Anastasiya 95 Luzern 2:27:18 +1:09:24 6:58 1737.

568. Attinger Sophie 00 Wädenswil die schnälle Füchs 2:27:57 +1:10:03 7:00 1742.

569. Knopfli Céline 98 Davos Platz ETH Zürich 2:28:08 +1:10:14 7:01 1748.

570. Melvettom Nayana 98 Pratteln 2:28:11 +1:10:17 7:01 1751.

571. Graf Tabea 98 Zürich 2:28:30 +1:10:36 7:02 1756.

572. Foti Federica 97 Zürich THE LAB RATS 2:28:33 +1:10:39 7:02 1757.

573. Morton Ester 95 Zürich 2:28:46 +1:10:52 7:03 1759.

574. Brodbeck Geraldine 01 Rifferswil Universität Zürich 2:28:52 +1:10:58 7:03 1763.

575. Hodel Leandra 01 Hagendorn 2:28:54 +1:11:00 7:03 1765.

576. Meixner Lisa 94 Luzern 2:29:07 +1:11:13 7:04 1769.

577. Bürki Andrea 98 Berneck 2:29:07 +1:11:13 7:04 1770.

578. Kuhny Marina 95 Dietikon 2:29:14 +1:11:20 7:04 1775.

579. Ruprecht Selina 01 Aarwangen 2:29:16 +1:11:22 7:04 1776.

580. Steiner Léanne 98 Zürich ZHAW - Zürcher Ho... 2:29:30 +1:11:36 7:05 1780.

581. Näpflin Melissa 97 Root 2:29:33 +1:11:39 7:05 1781.

582. Pelatan Cécile 96 Zürich 2:29:39 +1:11:45 7:05 1782.

583. Furrer Lara 03 Hedingen 2:29:42 +1:11:48 7:05 1784.

584. Sassenburg Renske 96 Winterthur 2:30:06 +1:12:12 7:06 1789.

585. Coquard Pauline 94 Ballaison #Grouple 2:30:11 +1:12:17 7:07 1790.

586. Wiget Christina 98 Rickenbach 2:30:40 +1:12:46 7:08 1795.

587. Kälin Anja 94 Horgen 44 2:30:42 +1:12:48 7:08 1796.

588. Winkler Cheryl 96 Lenzburg Zug Estates 2:30:42 +1:12:48 7:08 1797.

589. Schmied Kimberly 94 Tentlingen 2:30:43 +1:12:49 7:08 1798.

590. Gamma Angela 99 Buchrain 2:31:54 +1:14:00 7:11 1807.

591. Schädler Eliane 98 Ruswil 2:31:59 +1:14:05 7:12 1809.

592. Dölp Katharina 94 Luzern Universität Luzern 2:32:03 +1:14:09 7:12 1810.

593. Birchler Jasmin 99 Erstfeld 2:33:20 +1:15:26 7:16 1828.

594. Meiners Mirjam 95 Luzern 2:34:01 +1:16:07 7:18 1833.

595. Heini Lorena 97 Luzern 2:35:10 +1:17:16 7:21 1836.

596. Kummer Anja 98 Wädenswil 2:35:21 +1:17:27 7:21 1837.

597. Baumann Martina 98 Niederhasli 2:35:50 +1:17:56 7:23 1840.

598. Szmyt Wiktoria 03 Unterseen 2:36:13 +1:18:19 7:24 1843.

599. Diachenko Nataliia 98 Warsaw 2:36:31 +1:18:37 7:25 1846.

600. Furrer Nora 03 Malters 2:37:26 +1:19:32 7:27 1851.

04.03.2026 12:12
12/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

601. Felix Samara 03 Wangen SZ 2:37:36 +1:19:42 7:28 1853.

602. Tarabishi Hiba 98 Gränichen 2:38:35 +1:20:41 7:30 1859.

603. Hartmann Romy 02 Maienfeld 2:39:03 +1:21:09 7:32 1864.

604. Philippi Ella 03 Altendorf 2:39:29 +1:21:35 7:33 1867.

605. Boss Simona 97 Au ZH Victorinox AG 2:39:32 +1:21:38 7:33 1868.

606. Meister Laura 96 Altdorf UR 2:39:45 +1:21:51 7:34 1871.

607. Erni Tanja 00 St. Urban Schaltraum AG 2:39:47 +1:21:53 7:34 1873.

608. Choi Jiwon 94 Zürich 2:40:29 +1:22:35 7:36 1878.

609. Staub Yvette 94 Horw 2:40:55 +1:23:01 7:37 1880.

610. Ducrest Claire 97 Zürich 2:43:39 +1:25:45 7:45 1890.

611. Kubli Melanie 99 Menzingen 2:43:51 +1:25:57 7:45 1891.

612. Illi Raphaela 94 Triengen Illi Grender 2:45:30 +1:27:36 7:50 1896.

613. Metzger Jasmin 95 Zürich smilingbutdying 2:45:57 +1:28:03 7:51 1897.

614. Stucki Deborah 00 Oberentfelden Seitenstecher 2:46:22 +1:28:28 7:53 1900.

615. Fragnière Laura 95 La Tour-de-Trême 2:47:01 +1:29:07 7:54 1902.

616. Sienemus Jasmine 03 Hergiswil NW 2:48:23 +1:30:29 7:58 1909.

617. Schmid Noemie 03 Ballwil 2:49:41 +1:31:47 8:02 1915.

618. Gossweiler Olivia 95 Dietikon silbern.church 2:50:42 +1:32:48 8:05 1922.

619. Di Floriano Eleonora 96 Luzern Zug Estates 2:51:04 +1:33:10 8:06 1923.

620. Meunzel Sophia 97 Wauwil 2:53:25 +1:35:31 8:13 1927.

621. Marchal Lena 99 Zwingen 2:56:48 +1:38:54 8:22 1935.

622. Aemmer Anouk 03 Kappel SO 2:57:56 +1:40:02 8:26 1939.

623. Sutter Marina 94 Thalwil PluSport «never wal... 3:02:52 +1:44:58 8:40 1945.

624. Espunya Dana 02 Zürich 3:09:10 +1:51:16 8:57 1952.

625. Srinivasan Subashree 96 Basel 3:45:42 +2:27:48 10:41 1958.

Bahnhofstrasse (KM 18.1)
626. Furrer Ramona 00 Erstfeld 1:43:15 +36:40 5:42

Spissen (KM 10)
627. Bruendler Vivienne 00 Meggen Universität St. Gallen 58:04 +21:20 5:48

Gestartet
Pennaforte Cindy 95 Zürich

Gartmann Natascha 94 Kriens

Gabrielli Elena 02 Basel

Mohr Cornelia 95 Bern

DNS
Bonhôte Lisa 94 Le Grand-Saconnex GRL PWR pacers

Lakenbrink Carla 94 Luzern LUKS

Durrer Fabienne 95 Luzern

Hiddemann Johanna 03 Durbach StammgastNr1

Marenbach Marina 98 Luzern TEAM Marketing

Eicher Josephine 03 Eriz

Bell Mariah 96 North Richland Hills

Ansel Anasthasia 98 Schweighouse/Thann Losinger Marazzi

Schildknecht Beatrice 97 Meggen

Müller Anja 01 Zug Universität Luzern

04.03.2026 12:12
13/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

DNS
Rambach Maria Manuel 00 Horw

Stöckli Chantal 03 Trimbach

Zwicker Eva Lisa 00 Luzern

Zenhäusern Ylenia 02 Kriens

Herger Delia 95 Luzern TV Oberburg

Schröter Anja 02 Malters

Ott Selina Johanna 96 Rotkreuz

Krüger Sophie 96 Dortmund

Gisler Céline 02 Malters

Sulzbach Mia 00 Oberursel

Aymon Camille 97 Bern

Meier Eliane 96 Luzern

Camenzind Corina 95 Luzern

Van Selow Noël 95 Luzern

Winkler Jennifer 94 Basel

Adjmi Inès 02 Genève

Voltz Mirjam 00 Bern 3athlon Bern

Mitchell Imogen 98 Dorking

Trapeznikova Alexandra 99 Ettiswil

Fuchlosch Kirsten 98 Zürich Zürich Running Club

Gold Lina 02 Bartholomä SC Heubach-Barthol...

Guerry Elodie 96 Cossonay-Ville

De Croock Meghane 97 London

Trucksäss Theresa 94 Lörrach

Dujesiefken Lisa 01 Meggen

Mambiar Roan 96 Zug Interactive Brokers

Scheifele Carmen 94 Luzern LUKS

Arnold Fabienne 95 Oberkirch LUKS

Häberlin Lidia 02 Chur StammgastNr1

Hess Michelle 00 Koppigen

Züger Vera 03 Engelberg

Müller Eliane 96 Ebersecken

von Ah Lisa 94 Frauenfeld

Wey Carina 94 Goldau

Peterhans Sarah 94 Zürich

Weber Nina 98 Lenzburg

Bosshard Noemi 01 Zürich

Schmidlin Caterina 95 Basel

Tschanz Anja 96 Basel

Rossini Paola 94 Zürich

Rosso Laura 94 Wädenswil

Müller Tabitha 95 Winterthur

Veciana Andrea 94 Zürich

Pereira Meza Mara Dahia... 98 Glattbrugg

Meyer Nadia 98 Luzern

Kaufmann Fabienne 02 Cham

Kranich Melanie 98 Kloten Die Überflieger

Gehrig Laura 95 Lausanne ZüriRennFüdlis

04.03.2026 12:12
14/15



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W20
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

DNS
Braun Sina 94 Zürich ZüriRennFüdlis

Kordeuter Pia 02 Zürich

Malthaner Leony 95 Reinach

Tütsch Chiara 97 Basel

Maselli Lea 00 Utzenstorf Swiss University Spo...

Eberhard Elisa 96 Bern

Walser Alexandra 97 Balzers

Ruchti Sarah 94 Bern Universität Bern

Broger Jasmine 96 Zürich

Reust Céline 97 Volketswil

Polivkova Eva 94 Genève

Baumann Kathrin 96 Adliswil SSC

Haechler Lena 94 Zürich

Gandolfo Fiona 00 Zürich

Rhyner Lena 97 St. Gallen

Tamagni Lisa 00 Neuhausen am Rheinf...

Lüthi Julia 02 Wettingen

Jau Tatjana 97 Steffisburg

Murphy Alicia 98 Zürich

Kosman Anjali 95 Zürich

Schmid Rahel 01 Malters

Hager Rita 01 Amden

Cornero Emma 01 Schaffhausen ETH Zürich

Truttmann Marilu 02 Basel

Wolf Jacqueline 97 Bern

Decurtins Yara 03 Zürich

Vogel Mirjam 99 Bern

Lukic Maja 02 Aarau

Galliamova Liaisan 94 Kazan I LOVE RUNNING

Schnider Sophie 94 Basel
#719 participants

04.03.2026 12:12
15/15


